Student Body Diversity Disclosure

2017-2018

Fall 2017 College Student Body

Total Students 7,079
Full-time Undergraduates 3,640
First-time Full-time Freshmen 1,516
Part-time Undergraduates 3,440

Fall 2017 Full-time Students

Gender Number of Percentage of
Students Students
Female 2,038 56%
Male 1,602 44%
Race Number of Percentage of
Students Students
Am(_arican Indian or Alaska 85 20,
Native
Asian 47 1%
Black or African American 950 26%
Hispanic/Latino 77 2%
White 2,356 65%
Race and/or ethnicity 125 49

unknown



Fall 2017 First-time Full-time Freshmen

Gender

Female

Male
Race

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

White

Race and/or ethnicity
unknown

Number of
Students

765
751

Number of
Students

30

15
455
37
919

60

Percentage of
Students

50%
50%

Percentage of
Students

2%

1%
30%
2%
61%

4%

Fall 2017 Undergraduate Pell Recipients

Undergraduate Student Population

Received Pell

Average Pell Grant

Total Pell Grants

First-time Full-time Freshmen

Received Pell

Average Pell Grant

Total Pell Grants Received

7,079

2561 Students
36% of population

$2,226.16
$5,701,196.81

of Students
of population



