Student Body Diversity Disclosure

2017-2018

Fall 2017 College Student Body

Total Students	7,079
Full-time Undergraduates	3,640
First-time Full-time Freshmen	1,516
Part-time Undergraduates	3,440

Fall 2017 Full-time Students

Gender	Number of Students	Percentage of Students
Female	2,038	56%
Male	1,602	44%
Race	Number of Students	Percentage of Students
American Indian or Alaska Native	85	2%
Asian	47	1%
Black or African American	950	26%
Hispanic/Latino	77	2%
White	2,356	65%
Race and/or ethnicity unknown	125	4%

Fall 2017 First-time Full-time Freshmen

Gender	Number of Students	Percentage of Students
Female	765	50%
Male	751	50%
Race	Number of Students	Percentage of Students
American Indian or Alaska Native	30	2%
Asian	15	1%
Black or African American	455	30%
Hispanic/Latino	37	2%
White	919	61%
Race and/or ethnicity unknown	60	4%

Fall 2017 Undergraduate Pell Recipients

Undergraduate Student Population	7,079
Received Pell	2561 Students 36% of population
Average Pell Grant	\$2,226.16
Total Pell Grants	\$5,701,196.81
First-time Full-time Freshmen	
Received Pell	of Students of population
Average Pell Grant	
Total Pell Grants Received	